

## Pioneer Natural Resources Announces \$20 Million in Humanitarian Aid to Ukraine

March 17, 2022

DALLAS--(BUSINESS WIRE)--Mar. 17, 2022-- Pioneer Natural Resources today announced \$20 million in humanitarian aid to relief organizations operating in Ukraine and the surrounding region.

Chief Executive Officer, Scott D. Sheffield stated, "The death and destruction along with the displacement of millions of Ukrainians caused by Russia's unprovoked invasion requires assistance from both governments across the world and the global business community. Pioneer and our employees are proud to support our friends in Ukraine. We sincerely hope to see the conflict end as quickly as possible, and our thoughts are with all those impacted."

Pioneer is a large independent oil and gas exploration and production company, headquartered in Dallas, Texas, with operations in the United States. For more information, visit Pioneer's website at <a href="https://www.pxd.com">www.pxd.com</a>.

View source version on businesswire.com: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20220317005028/en/

## **Pioneer Natural Resources Company Contacts:**

## Investors

Neal Shah - 972-969-3900 Tom Fitter - 972-969-1821 Greg Wright - 972-969-1770 Chris Leypoldt - 972-969-5834

## Media and Public Affairs

Tadd Owens - 972-969-5760

Source: Pioneer Natural Resources Company